
Seven Lakes High School
Spartan Girls Basketball

2019-2020 Schedule
Date Day Opponent Site 9A 9B JV Varsity
11/2/2019 Saturday Scrimmage Clear Springs TBA TBA TBA TBA
11/5/2019 Tuesday Scrimmage Seven Lakes 4:00 4:00 4:00 4:00
11/8/2019 Friday Foster / Katy 9B Away Seven Lakes 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
11/12/2019 Tuesday Cy Ranch / Tompkins 9B Seven Lakes 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
11/14 - 11/16 Thurs - Sat. Peggy Whitley Classic - Varsity Clear Creek TBA
11/14 - 11/16 Thurs - Sat. Alief Tournament - JV Alief ISD TBA
11/14 - 11/16 Thurs - Sat. Alief Tournament - 9A Alief ISD TBA
11/19/2019 Tuesday Clear Springs Clear Springs 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
11/21 - 11/23 Thurs - Sat. Katy ISD Tournament - JV Katy Taylor TBA
11/21 - 11/23 Thurs - Sat. Katy ISD Tournament - 9A Mayde Creek TBA
11/21 - 11/23 Thurs - Sat. Bellaire H.S. Tournament - 9B Bellaire TBA
11/22/2019 Friday Cy Lakes Seven Lakes 6:00
11/25/2019 Monday Bridgeland Bridgeland 12:00 12:00 1:30
12/3/2019 Tuesday Alief Taylor /Nimitz 9B - double header Seven Lakes 4:00 7:00 4:00 5:30
12/5 - 12/7 Thurs - Sat. Phillips 66/Katy ISD Classic - Varsity Katy ISD TBA
12/10/2019 Tuesday Westfield Westfield 4:00 5:30 7:00
12/13/2019 Friday Tompkins Tompkins 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
12/20/2019 Friday *Cinco Ranch Seven Lakes 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
12/26 -12/28 Thurs - Sat. Aggieland Invitational - Varsity College Station TBA
12/31/2019 Tuesday Clear Lake Away 10:00 11:30 1:00
1/3/2020 Friday Morton Ranch Morton Ranch 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
1/7/2020 Tuesday **Katy Seven Lakes 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
1/10/2020 Friday Katy Taylor Katy Taylor 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
1/14/2020 Tuesday #Mayde Creek Seven Lakes 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
1/17/2020 Friday Bye TBA
1/21/20 Tuesday ^Tompkins Seven Lakes 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
1/24/20 Friday Cinco Ranch Cinco Ranch 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
1/28/20 Tuesday ^^Morton Ranch Seven Lakes 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
1/31/20 Friday Katy Katy 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
2/4/20 Tuesday !Katy Taylor Seven Lakes 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
2/7/20 Friday Mayde Creek Mayde Creek 4:00 5:00 5:30 7:00
2/11/20 Tuesday Bye TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA
2/17 - 2/18 Mon.-Tues. Bi-District Playoffs TBA
2/20 - 2/22 Thurs.-Sat. Area Playoffs TBA
2/24 - 2/25 Mon.-Tues. Regional Quarterfinal Playoffs TBA
2/28 - 2/29 Fri.-Sat. Regional Tournament Merrell Center
3/5 - 3/7 Thurs.-Sat. State Tournament Alamo Dome
**All Contests & Practices are Mandatory** revised 10/15/19

Holiday Off Dates:
Thanksgiving - November 26th @ 3 p.m.- Dec.1st (All Teams)
Christmas -     December 21st - 27th (JV, 9A, 9B)
                       December 21st - 25th (Varsity)
                       

Spirit Night Schedule
*Orange Out ^SLHS Team Night
**White Out ^^Hawaiian Night
#Junior High Night Event Night ! Parent Night & Jr. High Team Night


